
 
 
 
 
 

 

PROGRAMME – March 2026 
 

All “rallies” are training and development opportunities from novice and lead reins  
right up to budding Olympians and all are welcome  

 
WE MAY ADD TO THIS LIST – PLEASE CHECK IS REGULARLY 

Please ensure you are turned out correctly for all rallies 
 

PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT YOU ENTER ON ENTRYMASTER 
FOR EACH RALLY YOU PLAN TO ATTEND SO THAT WE KNOW 

YOU ARE COMING 
 
 
Rally Safety & Dress Guidelines 
 
All members attending mounted or unmounted rallies must wear correct West Hants Pony Club 
attire. 
 
If a pony or horse is present at the rally, members whether mounted or unmounted must: 
 
Wear a riding hat that has been checked and tagged by the club, long hair should be in a hairnet 
and no jewelry. 
 
Wear appropriate riding boots 
 
Remain standing at all times when around ponies or horses 
 
For safety: 
 
Do not sit or crouch near ponies or horses 
 
Do not stand, sit, or crouch behind any pony or horse, always leave at least one ponies/horses 
length between you and the rider in front. 

 
 
 
Sun 1st March Area Quiz   

Mon 2nd March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Parley, Small School £15 5.30 - 6.30 

pm 

 
​  

 
For venues go to: Venues 

https://branches.pcuk.org/westhants/venues/


Tues 3rd March    

Wed 4th March 

Shooting training for 
Triathlon/Tetrathlon  
Shooting phase for those age 8+, 
St Mary's church resource centre, 
Bransgore 
Beanbag throwing is available for under 
8s at £3 please contact 
wh.ponyclub@gmail.com if interested 

 
£5 
shooting 
 

5.00 pm 
 

Thurs 5th March 
Mounted Games Rally 
Parley Equestrian Centre 
All welcome 

£6 5.30 - 7.30 
pm 

Fri 6th March 

Show Jumping  
with Lizzie Hawkins 
March Farm 
Mini 6.00 pm Junior 7.00 pm 

£15 6.00 – 8.00 
pm 

Sat 7th March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Sway Polo Club £15 10.00 am - 

12.00 noon 

Sun 8th March Show Jumping/Gridwork with Lizzie 
Manor Farm £15 10.00 am - 

12.00 noon 

Mon 9th March    

Tues 10th March    

Wed 11th March 

Shooting training for 
Triathlon/Tetrathlon  
Shooting phase for those age 8+, 
St Mary's church resource centre, 
Bransgore 
Beanbag throwing is available for under 
8s at £3 please contact 
wh.ponyclub@gmail.com if interested 

 
£5 
shooting 
 

5.00 pm 
 

Thurs 12th March 
Mounted Games Rally  
Parley Equestrian Centre 
All welcome 

£6 5.30 - 7.30 
pm 

Fri 13th March    

Sat 14th March    

Sun 15th March Show Jumping/Gridwork with Lizzie 
Manor Farm £15 10.00 am - 

12.00 noon 

 
​  

 
For venues go to: Venues 

mailto:wh.ponyclub@gmail.com
mailto:wh.ponyclub@gmail.com
https://branches.pcuk.org/westhants/venues/


Mon 16th March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Parley, Small School £15 5.30 - 6.30 

pm 

Tues 17th March    

Wed 18th March 

Shooting training for 
Triathlon/Tetrathlon  
Shooting phase for those age 8+, 
St Mary's church resource centre, 
Bransgore 
Beanbag throwing is available for under 
8s at £3 please contact 
wh.ponyclub@gmail.com if interested 

 
£5 
shooting 
 

5.00 pm 
 

Thurs 19th March 
Mounted Games Rally  
Parley Equestrian Centre 
All welcome 

£6 5.30 - 7.30 
pm 

Fri 20th March 

Show Jumping  
with Lizzie Hawkins 
March Farm 
Mini 6.00 pm Junior 7.00 pm 

£15 6.00 – 8.00 
pm 

Sat 21st March 

Fun Rally 
(split between flatwork, gridwork, poles, 
games, and Turnout of the Pony and 
Rider Achievement Badge) 
Manor Farm, Damerham 

 
£10 9.00 - 

11.00 am 

Sun 22nd March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Sway Polo Club £15 3.00 - 5.00 

pm 

Mon 23rd March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Parley, Small School £15 5.30 - 6.30 

pm 

Tues 24th March    

Wed 25th March 

Shooting training for 
Triathlon/Tetrathlon  
Shooting phase for those age 8+, 
St Mary's church resource centre, 
Bransgore 
Beanbag throwing is available for under 
8s at £3 please contact 
wh.ponyclub@gmail.com if interested 

 
£5 
shooting 
 

5.00 pm 
 

Thurs 26th March 
Mounted Games Rally  
Parley Equestrian Centre 
All welcome 

£6 5.30 - 7.30 
pm 

Fri 27th March    

 
​  

 
For venues go to: Venues 

mailto:wh.ponyclub@gmail.com
mailto:wh.ponyclub@gmail.com
https://branches.pcuk.org/westhants/venues/


Sat 28th March Enfield Chace Mounted Games 
Competition   

Sat 28th March 
Show Jumping  
with Michelle Pack 
Dynamo Stud 

£20 12.00 noon 
- 2.00 pm 

Sun 29th  March Enfield Chace Mounted Games 
Competition   

Sun 29th  March Show Jumping/Gridwork with Lizzie 
Manor Farm £15 10.00 am - 

12.00 noon 

Mon 30th March Combined Training with Gail Meaker 
Parley, Small School £15 5.30 - 6.30 

pm 

Tues 31st March    

 
Dates for your diaries: 
 
Remember to email Claire Hawkins if you would like to be in a team 
wh.ponyclub@gmail.com 
 
 
23rd & 24th May​ West Hants Mounted Games Competitions 
31st May​ ​ West Hants Open Show 
24th May                  Area Horse and Pony Care at Skylands​
7th June                   Area Dressage at Southfields​
21st June                 Area Eventing 60 and Regional PC70 and 80​
5th July                    Area Show Jumping​
11th July                  Southern Zones MG at Southfield​
18th/19th  July        Area Tetrathlon​
25th / 26th July       Area Eventing 90/100/Chairmans Cup/Open 110 

14th – 22nd August 2026 - The JCB Pony Club National Championships​
Offchurch Bury in Warwickshire 

​  
​
 

 

 
​  

 
For venues go to: Venues 

mailto:wh.ponyclub@gmail.com
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